RESOLUTION No 14 for 1925

requireing plans and specifications for the improvement of Second Street from the South line of Grant Street to the North line of Tangent Street, in Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon.

2

Whereas certain property owners owning a majority of the real property adjacent to and abbutting upon Second Street, Lebanon, Oregon, between the South line of Grant Street and the North line of Tangent Street, have duly made, signed and filed herein, their certain petition praying for the improvement of said Second Street between the South line of Grant Street and the North line of Tangent Street, and

Whereas said part of said street is one of the chief arteries of travel in the City of Lebanon and is in need of repair or improvement,

Therefore be it resolved That the common council of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, deems it expedient and necessary to improve said part of second street by grading and paving the same, in the manner prayed for in said petition.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That the Council of the City of Lebanon, Oregon hereby requires from engineer K. A. Sinclair plans, specifications and estimates for the improvement of said part of said Second Street from the South line of Grant Street to the North line of Tangent Street by grading said portion of said street to the established grade and paving the same with either Asphaltic concrete, 2inch top and 4 inch crushed rock or crushed gravel base; Portland Cement concrete, six inches thick; Portland cement concrete, seven inches thick; Warrenite-bitulithic, 2 inch top and 4 inch crushed rock base; Warren ite-Bitulithic 2xx l½ inch top and 3½ inch Bituminous base, and for the constructing of curbing wherever necessary, and the installation of proper drainage system , and the paving of headers; and the estimate of the work to be done and the provable cost thereof; such plans, specifications and estimate of the work to be done and the probable cost thereof to be filed in the office of the Recorder of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, on or before Tuesday, June 2nd, 1925.

Adopted by the Council at a regularly called special meeditng this 27th day of May, 1925.

Thad Sterling Mayor

Attest:

<u>Becorder.</u>